Dale County Board of Education
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

EXHIBIT A-I-1I-A-1

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 1230-0 3210-0 3220-0 3310-0 4110-0 4110-1
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 0.00 763.644.00 11.788.00 40.774.00 678.756.17 57.061.62
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 763.644.00 11.788.00 40.774.00 678.756.17 57.061.62
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 266.076.48 0.00 0.00 222.786.23 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 104.911.87 0.00 0.00 87.785.44 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.121.10 40.377.55 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 9.150.00 0.00 35.450.60 124.684.27 51.061.62
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 0.00 380.138.35 0.00 40.571.70 475.633.49 51.061.62
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 72.333.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 26.081.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 105.112.38 0.00 0.0 7.380.18 6.000.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 7.873.09 0.00 202.30 12.896.52 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0( 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 0.0
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 0.00 211.400.56 0.00 202.30 20.276.70 6.000.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY

OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPAL
INTEREST
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

4000-4999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

6000-6999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

7000-7999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

8000-8999
931-931
932-932
300-997

Dale County Board of Education

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE

EXHIBIT A-I-11-B-1

1230-0 3210-0 3220-0 3310-0 4110-0 4110-1
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 2.938.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 2.938.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 129.140.52 0.00 0.00 44.846.10 0.00
0.00 40.026.57 0.00 0.00 12.360.90 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
0.00 169.167.09 0.00 0.00 57.207.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

OTHER EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
|

TRANSFERS IN
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

TRANSFERS OUT
OTHER FUND USES
TOTAL

TOTAL EXPENDITURES. OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS

OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEPTEMBER 30

9000-9899
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

1000-9899

9200-9299
9000-9997
9910
920-929
9900-9999
900-997
(NET)

(NET)

(NET)

0300-0399
(NET)

Dale County Board of Education

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE

EXHIBIT A-I-1I-C-1

1230-0 3210-0 3220-0 3310-0 4110-0 4110-1
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 116.667.15 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.971.83 0.00
0.00 0.00 11.788.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 11.788.00 0.00 125.638.98 0.00
0.00 763.644.00 11.788.00 40.774.00 678.756.17 57.061.62
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

REVENUES:
STATE REVENUES
FEDERAL REVENUES
LOCAL REVENUES
OTHER REVENUES
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:

INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

1000-8999
1000-2999
3000-5999
6000-7999
8000-8999

1000-9899
1000-1999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

2000-2999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

3000-3999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

Dale County Board of Education
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

EXHIBIT A-I-1I-A-2
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE

4130-0 4160-0 4286-0 4287-0 4290-0 4291-0
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100.362.37 50.914.00 91.380.47 0.00 0.00 8.707.99
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100.362.37 50.914.00 91.380.47 0.00 0.00 8.707.99
51.659.25 25.917.70 61.748.81 0.00 0.00 5.473.97
20.097.46 9.704.75 29.631.66 0.00 0.00 420.95
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 4.772.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
71.756.71 40.394.60 91.380.47 0.00 0.00 5.894.92
0.00 6.684.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 3.834.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
28.605.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.813.07
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
28.605.66 10.519.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.813.07
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



Dale County Board of Education
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

EXHIBIT A-I-11-B-2

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 4130-0 4160-0 4286-0 4287-0 4290-0 4291-0
AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
DEBT SERVICES 8000-8999
PRINCIPAL 931-931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INTEREST 932-932 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 300-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



Dale County Board of Education
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

EXHIBIT A-I-11-C-2

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 4130-0 4160-0 4286-0 4287-0 4290-0 4291-0
OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899

PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.944.00 0.00 0.00

CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.944.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 100.362.37 50.914.00 91.380.47 12.944.00 0.00 8.707.99
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:

TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9910
TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL EXPENDITURES. OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (12.944.00) 0.00 0.00
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEPTEMBER 30 (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (12.944.00) 0.00 0.00



Dale County Board of Education
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

EXHIBIT A-I-1I-A-3

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 4293-0 4296-0 4297-0 4298-0 4303-0 4306-0
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 0.00 1.222.498.87 25.927.11 132.629.52 16.800.00 0.00
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 1.222.498.87 25.927.11 132.629.52 16.800.00 0.00
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 532.291.97 0.00 11.645.46 14.000.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 242.413.23 0.00 895.53 2.695.57 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 122.994.95 0.00 105.872.00 55.73 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 0.00 897.700.15 0.00 118.412.99 16.751.30 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 134.636.31 0.00 6.390.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 84.678.97 0.00 1.231.48 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 6.027.05 25.927.11 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 12.450.54 0.00 465.99 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 0.00 237.792.87 25.927.11 8.087.47 0.00 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 450.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00 450.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



Dale County Board of Education
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

EXHIBIT A-I-11-B-3

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 4293-0 4296-0 4297-0 4298-0 4303-0 4306-0
AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 47.223.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 18.282.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES 0.00 65.505.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
DEBT SERVICES 8000-8999
PRINCIPAL 931-931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INTEREST 932-932 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 300-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

OTHER EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
|

TRANSFERS IN
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

TRANSFERS OUT
OTHER FUND USES
TOTAL

TOTAL EXPENDITURES. OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS

OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEPTEMBER 30

9000-9899
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

1000-9899

9200-9299
9000-9997
9910
920-929
9900-9999
900-997
(NET)

(NET)

(NET)

0300-0399
(NET)

Dale County Board of Education

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE

EXHIBIT A-I-11-C-3

4293-0 4296-0 4297-0 4298-0 4303-0 4306-0
0.00 17.577.51 0.00 5.184.71 0.00 0.00
0.00 3.472.50 0.00 944.35 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 21.050.01 0.00 6.129.06 0.00 0.00
0.00 1.222.498.87 25.927.11 132.629.52 16.751.30 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 (0.00) 48.70 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 (0.00) 48.70 0.00



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

REVENUES:
STATE REVENUES
FEDERAL REVENUES
LOCAL REVENUES
OTHER REVENUES
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:

INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

1000-8999
1000-2999
3000-5999
6000-7999
8000-8999

1000-9899
1000-1999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

2000-2999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

3000-3999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

Dale County Board of Education
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

EXHIBIT A-I-1I-A-4

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE TOTAL

5101-0 5170-0 6001-0 7101-0 8992-0 (Memo Only)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2.914.473.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.115.718.03
78.119.93 0.00 0.00 1.457.063.27 0.00 1.535.183.20
27.789.31 0.00 0.00 4.31 0.00 27.793.62
3.020.383.15 0.00 0.00 1.457.067.58 0.00 7.678.694.85
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.191.599.87

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 498.556.46

0.00 0.00 0.00 243.771.49 0.00 289.270.14

0.00 0.00 0.00 630.058.21 0.00 1.084.099.53

0.00 0.00 0.00 5.850.00 0.00 5.850.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 43.513.92 0.00 43.513.92

0.00 0.00 0.00 923.193.62 0.00 3.112.889.92

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 220.044.93

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 115.826.32

0.00 0.00 0.00 6.686.30 0.00 188.551.75

0.00 0.00 0.00 26.013.02 0.00 59.901.46

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 5.348.95 0.00 5.348.95

0.00 0.00 0.00 38.048.27 0.00 589.673.41

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 120.183.46 0.00 120.183.46

0.00 0.00 0.00 97.615.99 0.00 98.065.99

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 2.570.40 0.00 2.570.40

0.00 0.00 0.00 220.369.85 0.00 220.819.85



Dale County Board of Education
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

EXHIBIT A-I-11-B-4

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE TOTAL
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 5101-0 5170-0 6001-0 7101-0 8992-0  (Memo Only)
AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 781.378.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 781.378.78
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 422139093 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 422139093
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 85.580.57 0.00 0.00 45.781.26 0.00 134.299.83
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 200-499 1.420.030.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.420.030.41
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 113.313.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 113:313.74
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 3.243.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.243.05
TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 2.825.937.48 0.00 0.00 45.781.26 0.00 2.874.656.74
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 221.209.62
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70.670.31
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 200-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 58.25 0.00 58.25
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 58.25 0.00 291.93818
CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 200-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 19.215.56 0.00 19.215.56
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP. 0.00 0.00 0.00 19.215.56 0.00 19.215.56
DEBT SERVICES 8000-8999
PRINCIPAL 931-931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INTEREST 932-932 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 300-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

EXHIBIT A-I-1I-C-4

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE TOTAL
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 5101-0 5170-0 6001-0 7101-0 8992-0  (Memo Only)
OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 139.429.37
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.388.68
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.788.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 200-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 538.338.91 0.00 551.282.91
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.726.61 0.00 1.726.61
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 540.065.52 0.00 717.615.57
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 2.825.937.48 0.00 0.00 1.786.732.33 0.00 7.826.809.23
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299 0.00 0.00 0.00 596.583.57 0.00 596.583.57
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9910
TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00 0.00 0.00 154.490.26 0.00 154.490.26
9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00 442.093.31 0.00 442.093.31
TOTAL EXPENDITURES. OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00 442.093.31 0.00 442.093.31
EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 194.445.67 0.00 0.00 112.428.56 0.00 293.978.93
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399 795.314.47 0.00 0.00 774.594.48 0.00 1.569.908.95

ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEPTEMBER 30 (NET) 989.760.14 0.00 0.00 887.023.04 0.00 1.863.887.88



